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1- Unnat Bharat Abhiyan centre of which institution has partnered with CSIR and Vijnana Bharti 

for promoting rural development? 

[A] IIT Madras  

[B] IIT Delhi 

[C] IIT Kharagpur  

[D] IIT Guwahati 

 

Answer: B [IIT Delhi] 

Explaination:  

A tripartite Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between Council of 

Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR), Unnat Bharat Abhiyan-Indian Institute of Technology, 

Delhi (UBA-IITD) and Vijnana Bharti (VIBHA), New Delhi. 

The objective of the MoU is to provide joint action in the area of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) 

for rural development of India. UBA is a flagship program of the Ministry of Human Resource 

Development (MHRD) by connecting academic institutions with local communities. 

 

2. Who has been appointed as the Managing Director and Group Chief Executive Officer of the 

credit rating agency ICRA Ltd? 

[A] N Shivaraman  

[B] Sankara Narayanan 
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[C] Manoj Fadnis  

[D] Dilip Sadarangani 

 

Answer: A [N Shivaraman] 

Explaination: 

India’s leading credit rating agency ICRA Ltd has appointed N Shivaraman as the Managing 

Director and Group Chief Executive Officer. 

The appointment has been made for three years with effect from August 10. His tenure may 

also be extended for two more years. He had held senior positions in L&T Finance Holdings and 

he has served as the Chief Operating Officer at IL&FS till July 31, 2020. 

 

3. Which trade association organised the “National Digital conference on Ease of Doing Business 

for Atmanirbhar Bharat”? 

[A] FICCI 

[B] CII 

[C] ASSOCHAM 

[D] NASSCOM 

 

Answer: B [CII] 

Explaination: 

Confederation of Indian Industries (CII) organised the “National Digital conference on Ease of 

Doing Business for Atmanirbhar Bharat”. 

Union Commerce Minister Piyush Goyal inaugurated the conference and said that the country is 

heading towards a complete digital eco-system. He also said that the government is aiming to 

cover the entire nation through optic fibres in the next two years. 

 

4.Ciro Immobile, who was seen in news recently, is associated with which sports? 

[A] Cricket 

[B] Football 
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[C] Hockey 

[D] Basket Ball 

 

Answer: B [Football] 

Explaination: 

Ciro Immobile is an Italian professional footballer who plays for the football club Lazio and the 

national team of Italy. 

Ciro Immobile was seen in news, as he has won the domestic Golden Boot and the European 

Golden Shoe award. In a recent match, he matched Gonzalo Higuain’s record of 36 goals in a 

single season. The striker had a record 14 penalties out of the total goals. 

 

5.Which global organisation has estimated that about 24 million additional children may drop 

out of school? 

[A] World Bank 

[B] World Economic Forum 

[C] UNESCO 

[D] International Monetary Fund 

 

Answer: C [UNESCO] 

Explaination: 

The United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organisation (UNESCO) has estimated 

that around 24 million children may drop out of their schools next year. 

UNESCO released a policy brief on the Covid-19 pandemic’s impact on education. It also 

estimated that the educational financing gap is also likely to increase by one third. Girls and 

young women are likely more vulnerable to child marriage, early pregnancy and gender-based 

violence. 

 

6.Which Indian film won the best film award at the New York Indian Film Festival 2020 (NYIFF)? 
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[A] Moothon 

[B] Uyare 

[C] Kumbalangi Nights 

[D] Unda 

 

Answer: A [Moothon] 

Explaination: 

Malayalam movie ‘Moothon’ has won the best film award at the New York Indian Film Festival 

2020 (NYIFF). 

In addition to the best film award, Malayalam star Nivin Pauly won the best actor award and 

Sanjana Dipu won in the best child artist category. The Malayalam-Hindi bilingual movie was 

directed by Geetu Mohandas and was released in the year 2019. 

 

7.Which Indian Armed Police Force took over security of the Leh Airport? 

[A] Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) 

[B] Central Reserve Police Security Force (CRPF) 

[C] Border Security Force (BSF) 

[D] Indo-Tibetan Police Force (ITPF) 

 

Answer: A [Central Industrial Security Force (CISF)] 

Explaination: 

The Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) took over the security at the strategic Leh airport 

from local Police. 

The Kushok Bakula Rimpochee Airport is one among the country’s highest-altitude commercial 

aerodromes. It is also the 64th civil airport to be brought under the security cover of the CISF. 

Around 185 CISF personnel will provide round-the-clock armed security in the airport. 

 

8.Who is the new Chairman of the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC)? 
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[A] Bhim Sain Bassi 

[B] Pradeep Kumar Joshi 

 

[C] Sujata Mehta 

[D] Manoj Soni 

 

Answer: B - Pradeep Kumar Joshi 

 

Explaination: 

Veteran Professor Pradeep Kumar Joshi has been appointed as the chairman of the Union 

Public Service Commission (UPSC). 

PK Joshi, who is currently a member in the UPSC, had earlier served as the Chairperson of both 

Chhattisgarh and Madhya Pradesh Public Service Commissions. He is to succeed Arvind Saxena 

whose term as the UPSC Chairman has ended. 

 

9.What is the corpus offered by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to NABARD and NHB, to boost 

rural lending and affordable housing? 

[A] Rs 10000 crore 

[B] Rs 20000 crore 

[C] Rs 30000crore 

[D] Rs 40000 crore 

 

Answer: A [Rs 10000 crore] 

Explaination: 

The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has offered a credit facility of Rs 10000 crore to the National 

Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) and the National Housing Bank (NHB). 

The fund of Rs 5,000 crore each is provided at policy lending rate to the banks, its will be 

deployed to boost rural lending and affordable housing across the country. Under this facility, 
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small NBFCs and micro-lenders will extend small loans to the poor. Earlier, NABARD got a 

refinance support of Rs 35,000 crore and NHB got Rs 10,000 crore. 

 

10.The ‘COVAX’ facility that was seen in news recently, is an initiative of which international 

organisation? 

[A] World Bank 

[B] World Health Organization 

[C] International Monetary Fund 

[D] World Economic Forum 

 

Answer: B [World Health Organization ] 

Explaination: 

The World Health Organization (WHO) launched a new initiative named ‘COVAX’, which aims to 

fast-track the development of vaccine against the coronavirus. 

The WHO recently announced that it is renewing its invite to countries to join its facility. WHO 

is also in talks with the manufacturers of the potential vaccines and is gathering funds to 

promote the mass-production of vaccine. 

 

11.Who is the new Chairman of the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC)? 

[A] Bhim Sain Bassi 

[B] Pradeep Kumar Joshi 

 

[C] Sujata Mehta 

[D] Manoj Soni 

 

Answer: B [Pradeep Kumar Joshi 

 

Explaination: 

Veteran Professor Pradeep Kumar Joshi has been appointed as the chairman of the Union 
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Public Service Commission (UPSC). 

PK Joshi, who is currently a member in the UPSC, had earlier served as the Chairperson of both 

Chhattisgarh and Madhya Pradesh Public Service Commissions. He is to succeed Arvind Saxena 

whose term as the UPSC Chairman has ended. 

 

12.Which Indian pharmaceutical industry has partnered with GAVI and the Bill & Melinda Gates 

Foundation, to produce 100 million doses of Covid-19 vaccines? 

[A] Serum Institute of India 

[B] Sun Pharma 

[C] CADILA 

[D] Apex Pharmaceuticals 

 

Answer: A [Serum Institute of India] 

Explaination: 

Pune-based Serum Institute of India has partnered with international vaccine alliance, GAVI and 

the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation to fast track the production of 100 million doses of COVID-

19 vaccines. 

The vaccines would be developed for India and other low- and middle-income countries. Serum 

Institute of India (SII) is the world’s largest vaccine manufacturer. It had bagged the contract 

with AstraZeneca to supply Oxford University’s potential COVID-19 vaccine. 

 

13.The Prime Minster of India is to inaugurate a submarine Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) to provide 

telecom services to which UT? 

[A] Jammu & Kashmir 

[B] Andaman and Nicobar Islands 

[C] Lakshadweep 

[D] Goa 

 

Answer: B [Andaman and Nicobar Islands] 
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Explaination: 

The Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi will inaugurate the submarine Optical Fibre Cable 

(OFC) connecting Chennai and Port Blair. 

This new network will provide fast and reliable mobile and landline telecom services to the 

Andaman and Nicobar Islands. The project was announced by the Prime Minister in the year 

2018. About 2,300 km of Submarine Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) has been laid at a cost of over Rs 

1200 crore. 

 

14.Which E-commerce platform launched a Start-up promotion and mentoring programme 

named ‘Leap’? 

[A] Amazon 

[B] Flipkart 

[C] Snapdeal 

[D] Shopclues 

 

Answer: B [Flipkart] 

Explaination: 

Walmart-owned Flipkart has announced the launch of a Start-up promotion programme named 

‘Flipkart Leap’. 

Flipkart’s first start-up accelerator program includes a 16-week virtual program to train the B2C 

and B2B start-ups across the country. The technical experts in Flipkart in the fields of Business, 

Operations and Technology, along with industry experts will mentor the start-ups. 

 

15.The Indian Railways is to transport denim and dyes to which neighbouring country? 

[A] Bangladesh 

[B] Myanmar 

[C] Thailand 

[D] Nepal 
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Answer: A [Bangladesh] 

Explaination: 

The Western Railway Zone of the Indian Railways is set to run a parcel train from Ahmedabad 

division in Gujarat to Bangladesh. 

The train will depart the Kankariya Goods shed of Ahmedabad division after having loaded with 

denim and dyes. Earlier, the Western Railway zone had sent a goods train with onions to 

Bangladesh. This is expected to generate an approximate revenue of about Rs. 31 lakhs. 

 

16.Which state government has launched ‘Mukhya Mantri Kisan Sahay Yojana’ replacing PM 

Fasal Bima Yojana? 

[A] Punjab 

[B] Rajasthan 

[C] Gujarat 

[D] Uttar Pradesh 

 

Answer: C [Gujarat] 

Explaination: 

The Chief Minister of Gujarat Vijay Rupani has recently launched a State-funded scheme named 

Mukhya Mantri Kisan Sahay Yojana. 

It has been launched to replace the central crop-insurance scheme Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima 

Yojana (PMFBY). Gujarat has exited from the scheme as it considers that the insurance scheme 

charges hefty premium cost to the State. The new alternate scheme will cover all farmers for 

the current kharif season. 

 

17.Which Indian state has launched a new scheme named ‘Indira Van Mitan Yojana’? 

[A] Punjab 

[B] Chhattisgarh 

[C] Rajasthan 
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[D] Sikkim 

 

Answer: B [Chhattisgarh] 

Explaination: 

The Chief Minister of Chhattisgarh, Bhupesh Baghel has announced the launch of a new scheme 

called ‘Indira Van Mitan Yojana’. 

The scheme was announced on the occasion of World Tribal Day. It aims to make the forest 

dwellers in the state self-reliant. Under this scheme, groups of youth will be formed in 10,000 

villages of the state and all forest-based economic activities will be conducted via these groups. 

 

18.Which organization, in association with the Armed Forces Medical College has released the 

guide named “Building Positive Health in Nine Simple Steps”? 

[A] Prime Minister’s Office 

[B] NITI Aayog 

[C] Office of Principal Scientific Advisor 

[D] AIIMS 

 

Answer: C [Office of Principal Scientific Advisor] 

Explaination: 

The Office of the Principal Scientific Adviser to the Government of India, in association with the 

Armed Forces Medical College has released “Building Positive Health in Nine Simple Steps”. 

It is a visual guide for reference by the people to know about the link between their lifestyle 

and mental health. The bilingual guide that has been issued in English and Hindi, which would 

be released in other regional languages also. The guide has been targeted at Urban audience. 

 

19.Women’s Global Development and Prosperity (W-GDP), which was seen in news recently, is 

an initiative of which country? 
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[A] India 

[B] New Zealand 

[C] United States 

[D] Australia 

 

Answer: C [United States] 

Explaination: 

The Women’s Global Development and Prosperity (W-GDP) Initiative was launched by the 

United States in 2019, aiming to promote women’s economic empowerment. 

Recently, India’s Reliance Foundation has partnered with US Agency for International 

Development (USAID) and W-GDP. The W-GDP Women’s Connect Challenge (WCC) to be 

launched by the Reliance Foundation to bridge gender digital divide and empower women. 

 

20.What is Ceres, that was referred to in a recent study by the NASA? 

[A] Asteroid 

[B] Dwarf Planet 

[C] Black hole 

[D] Comet 

 

Answer: B [Dwarf Planet] 

Explaination: 

According to a recent data from the NASA’s Dawn Spacecraft, the dwarf planet Ceres, which lies 

in the main asteroid belt between Mars and Jupiter, is not a barren space rock. 

It was earlier believed that the dwarf planet is barren but the data collected reveal that it is a 

water-rich place and there could be a large and deep reservoir of salt water. In the year 2015, 

the Dawn spacecraft arrived at Ceres, which us far smaller than the Earth’s moon. 

 

21.Which Union Ministry implements Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban 

Transformation (AMRUT)? 
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[A] Ministry of Home Affairs 

[B] Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs 

[C] Ministry of Rural Development 

[D] Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers welfare 

 

Answer: B [Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs] 

Explaination: 

Union Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs implements the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and 

Urban Transformation (AMRUT). 

The scheme aims to provide basic infrastructure for water supply, sewage and seepage 

management in 500 Mission cities. Recently, the scheme was in news because the states across 

India have completed 2,854 projects worth ₹11,110 crore under the scheme. Tamil Nadu 

completed the highest number of works. 

 

22.The Anti Drone System developed by which organization has been deployed at the 

Independence Day celebrations in Delhi? 

[A] ISRO 

[B] Indian Army 

[C] DRDO 

[D] BEL 

 

Answer: C [DRDO] 

Explaination: 

The Anti Drone System, developed by Defence Research Development Organisation (DRDO) has 

been deployed at Delhi in the Independence Day celebrations. 

The system can capture drone movements and jam them up to a distance of 3 km. The system 

can also bring down a target up to 2.5 km using laser. It is seen as an efficient mechanism to 

counter drone based anti-national activities. 
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23.What is the name of the Crater that has been captured by the ISRO’s Chandrayaan 2 

Orbiter? 

[A] Lunar Crater 

[B] Sarabhai Crater 

[C] Kalam Crater 

[D] Optimus Crater 

 

Answer: B [Sarabhai Crater] 

Explaination: 

The Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) has stated that the Terrain Mapping Camera-2 

(TMC-2) on board the Chandrayaan-2 orbiter has recently captured the images of the “Sarabhai 

Crater” on the lunar surface. 

The crater is located at north eastern quadrant of Moon on the “Mare Serenitatis”, which is a 

vast flat region due to larva deposition. The crater has an average depth of 1.7 km and its walls 

seem to have an average slope between 25 to 30 degrees. 

24.Which institution has topped the Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievement 

(ARIIA) 2020 in the ‘Centrally funded institution’ category? 

[A] IISc, Bangalore 

[B] IIT Madras 

[C] IIT Kanpur 

[D] IIT Bombay 

 

Answer: B [IIT Madras] 

Explaination: 

The Vice President of India M Venkaiah Naidu has announced the Atal Ranking of Institutions on 

Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) 2020. It is an initiative of Education Ministry. 

The Indian Institute of Technology Madras bagged the first place under the ‘Best centrally 

funded institution’ category, while IIT Mumbai and IIT Delhi bagged the second and third place 

respectively. The ranking assesses the colleges on various criteria including support for 
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entrepreneurship, innovative learning intellectual property generation and technology transfer 

etc. 

 

25.Which racing driver has won the Spanish Grand Pix Formula One tournament? 

[A] Charles Leclerc 

[B] Valtteri Bottas 

[C] Lewis Hamilton 

[D] Max Verstappen 

 

Answer: C [Lewis Hamilton] 

Explaination: 

Lewis Hamilton of Mercedes clinched victory at the Spanish Grand Prix for the fourth successive 

year. With this victory, he holds the record of the highest number of podium finishes in F1 

history. 

Earlier, Lewis Hamilton has shared a record of 155 podium finishes with Michael Schumacher. 

With the Spanish Grand Pix victory, the count stands at 156 for Hamilton. Max Verstappen 

finished second in the race followed by Valtteri Bottas. 

 

26.Which state has launched a New Electronics Manufacturing Policy recently? 

[A] Tamil Nadu 

[B] Andhra Pradesh 

[C] Odisha 

[D] Uttar Pradesh 

 

Answer: D [Uttar Pradesh] 

Explaination: 

The state Government of Uttar Pradesh has launched a new Electronics Manufacturing policy to 

make the state the new global electronics hub. 

The policy aims to invite investment up to Rs.40,000 crore in five years and generate nearly 4 
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lakh direct employment. The new policy has a special focus on Purvanchal and Bundelkhand 

regions. 

 

27.Which Indian cricketer has been recommended for this year’s Rajiv Gandhi Khel Ratna 

Award? 

[A] Suresh Raina 

[B] Rohit Sharma 

[C] KL Rahul 

[D] Jasprit Bumra 

 

Answer: B [Rohit Sharma] 

Explaination: 

India’s top order batsman Rohit Sharma has been recommended for this year’s Rajiv Gandhi 

Khel Ratna Award, India’s highest sporting honour. If awarded, Rohit Sharma will be the 4th 

cricketer after Sachin Tendulkar, MS Dhoni and Virat Kohli to be conferred with the award. 

Vinesh Phogat (wrestling), Manika Batra (Table Tennis), Rani Rampal (Hockey) and M 

Thangavelu (Paralympics) have also been recommended for the award. 

 

28.Which state launched a subsidised meal scheme named ‘Indira Rasoi Yojana’? 

[A] Chhattisgarh 

[B] Rajasthan 

[C] Punjab 

[D] Telangana 

 

Answer: B [Rajasthan] 

Explaination: 

The Chief Minister of Rajasthan, Ashok Gehlot has launched a subsidised meal scheme named 

‘Indira Rasoi Yojana’. 

It aims to provide subsidised meals to the poor and needy in the state at Rs 8 per plate with 
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dignity. Earlier, the state was implementing a similar scheme named Annapurna Rasoi Yojana 

from 2016. The scheme was launched on the birth anniversary of former Prime Minister Rajiv 

Gandhi, the ‘Sadbhavana Diwas’. 

 

29.What is the name of the project launched by the Tribal Affairs Ministry, to establish tertiary 

processing centres? 

[A] Trifood 

[B] Tribe India 

[C] MFP Enhance 

[D] Tribal Value 

 

Answer: A [Trifood] 

Explaination: 

Union Tribal Affairs Minister Arjun Munda has virtually launched the tertiary processing centres 

of ‘Trifood Project’. 

It is an initiative of TRIFED, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, in association with Ministry of Food 

Processing (MoFPI). The Minister launched the project in Raigad of Maharashtra and Jagdalpur 

of Chhattisgarh. It aims to enhance the income of tribal population by making value addition in 

the Minor Forest Produces. 

 

30.Indian e-commerce company Flipkart is to expand its business to which country? 

[A] Sri Lanka 

[B] Nepal 

[C] Bangladesh 

[D] Japan 

 

Answer: B [Nepal] 

Explaination: 

Indian e-commerce company Flipkart has signed a strategic partnership with Nepal’s leading e-



MYUPSC.COM 

MYUPSC.COM 

commerce company Sastodeal. 

This partnership will provide lakhs of sellers registered with Flipkart, an access to the e-

commerce market of Nepal. Sastodeal will host more than 5,000 products from Flipkart sellers 

including the Flipkart Private Brands, MarQ and SmartBuy in various categories. 

 

31.What is the name of the e-portal launched by the Tribal Ministry for promoting tribal 

health? 

[A] Aarogya 

[B] Swasthya 

[C] Vandana 

[D] Tribal Raksha 

 

Answer: B [Swasthya] 

Explaination: 

Union Minister of Tribal Affairs Arjun Munda has recently launched a new e-portal named 

‘Swasthya’ and a e-newsletter named ALEKH. 

The portal aims to consolidate all health and nutrition related information of the tribal 

population of India. It also provides best practices collected from different parts of India and 

enables an effective decision making related to the nutrition of tribal population. 

 

32.CAMPA fund, that was seen in news recently, is associated with which Union Ministry? 

[A] Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change 

[B] Ministry of Home Affairs 

[C] Ministry of External Affairs 

[D] Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers welfare 

 

Answer: A [Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change] 

Explaination: 

Union Minister of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Prakash Javadekar has directed 
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that 80 per cent of the CAMPA (Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning 

Authority) funds have to mandatorily be used for plantation drives and afforestation. 

The rest of the funds are to be used capacity building, as per the separate budget of the state. 

The recent Finance Commission has increased the devolution to 10% for the forest cover. 

 

33.A Quality control laboratory for seafood testing has been setup by MPEDA, in which state? 

[A] Maharashtra 

[B] Tamil Nadu 

[C] Kerala 

[D] Gujarat 

 

Answer: D [Gujarat] 

Explaination: 

A Quality control laboratory for seafood processors and exporters has been opened by Marine 

Products Export Development Authority (MPEDA) at Porbandar, Gujarat. 

The lab helps the exporters in testing of seafood to ensure safety as per international 

regulatory standards. The lab is equipped with advanced instruments to test and analyse 

antibiotic residues and heavy-metals like arsenic, mercury in seafood. 

 

34.For the FY 2019-20, which sea food was the largest product to be exported from India? 

[A] Prawn 

[B] Shrimp 

[C] Tuna 

[D] Crab 

 

Answer: B [Shrimp] 

Explaination: 

Frozen shrimp was the major export product among the sea food followed by frozen fish in FY 

2010-20. India has shipped 12.89 lakh tones of seafood during the last financial year amounting 
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USD 6.68 billion. 

The USA and China were the largest importers of Indian seafood. The Marine Products Export 

Development Authority (MPEDA) is aiming to increase the country’s sea food exports to Rs 1 

trillion by 2030. 

 

35.People’s Bank of China (PBOC) has acquired a stake in which Indian private sector bank? 

[A] Yes Bank 

[B] Axis Bank 

[C] ICICI Bank 

[D] IDBI Bank 

 

Answer: C [ICICI Bank] 

Explaination: 

People’s Bank of China (PBOC) has acquired a small equity stake in the leading Indian private 

sector bank, ICICI Bank. 

It is one among the 357 institutional investors which had subscribed to the issue of the 

Qualified institutional investors (QIP) placement, of Rs 15,000 crore. PBOC has invested Rs 15 

crore in the issue. It had earlier bought a stake in leading institution, HDFC. 

 

36.Which State / UT has emerged as the top performer of PM SVA Nidhi scheme? 

[A] Delhi 

[B] Uttar Pradesh 

[C] Madhya Pradesh 

[D] Assam 

 

Answer: C [Madhya Pradesh] 

Explaination: 

Madhya Pradesh has sanctioned 58,476 loans to street vendors under Pradhan Mantri Street 

Vendors Atma-Nirbhar Scheme (PM SVA Nidhi). This makes Madhya Pradesh the top 
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performing state under the scheme. 

More than 47% of the total sanctions in the country is made by Madhya Pradesh. Under the 

scheme, working capital loan of Rs.10000/- for a term of one year is given to street vendors, to 

resume their livelihoods. 

 

37.The Supply Chain Resilience Initiative (SCRI) that is in news recently, is related to which three 

countries? 

[A] India, Nepal and China 

[B] India, Brazil and South Africa 

[C] India, Japan and Australia 

[D] India, Bangladesh and Sri Lanka 

 

Answer: C [India, Japan and Australia] 

Explaination: 

In order to reduce the dependency of China, three countries namely India, Japan and Australia 

have begun discussions to launch a trilateral “Supply Chain Resilience Initiative” (SCRI). 

The initiative was originally proposed by Japan, which had approached India to take forward the 

initiative. The first meeting of the commerce and trade ministers of the three countries will be 

held next week. 

 

38.Which space mission of India has completed one full year in the lunar orbit? 

[A] Chandrayaan-1 

[B] Chandrayaan-2 

[C] Indian Lunar Mission 1 

[D] Indian Lunar Mission 2 

 

Answer: B [Chandrayaan-2] 

Explaination: 

Chandrayaan-2 is India’s first mission to make a soft-landing of a rover on the South pole of the 
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moon. 

It is also India’s second lunar mission, which has recently completed one full year around the 

moon. Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) has announced that all of its instruments are 

performing well and there is adequate fuel to keep it functional for about seven more years. 

 

39.India is set to launch a direct ferry service to which neighbouring country? 

[A] Sri Lanka 

[B] Maldives 

[C] Bangladesh 

[D] Myanmar 

 

Answer: B [Maldives] 

Explaination: 

India is set to launch a new direct cargo ferry service to the Maldives, in the third week of 

September, as per the Indian high commission in the Maldives. 

The service will link Kochi and Tuticorin with Male and will boost bilateral trade relations. A 

vessel operated by the Shipping Corporation of India, will be used for the ferry service. The 

vessel is to carry electrical machinery, medicines, construction material as well as perishable 

goods. 

 

40.Indian e-commerce company Flipkart is to expand its business to which country? 

[A] Sri Lanka 

[B] Nepal 

[C] Bangladesh 

[D] Japan 

 

Answer: B [Nepal] 

Explaination: 

Indian e-commerce company Flipkart has signed a strategic partnership with Nepal’s leading e-
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commerce company Sastodeal. 

This partnership will provide lakhs of sellers registered with Flipkart, an access to the e-

commerce market of Nepal. Sastodeal will host more than 5,000 products from Flipkart sellers 

including the Flipkart Private Brands, MarQ and SmartBuy in various categories. 

 

41.When is International Day Commemorating the Victims of Acts of Violence Based on Religion 

or Belief observed? 

[A] August 22 

[B] August 23 

[C] August 24 

[D] August 25 

 

Answer: A [August 22] 

Explaination: 

The United Nations General Assembly designated 22 August as the International Day 

Commemorating the Victims of Acts of Violence Based on Religion or Belief. 

It comes a day after the International Day of Remembrance and Tribute to the Victims of 

Terrorism. The UN asks its members to ensure the upholding of human rights of persons 

belonging to religious minorities, including their right to exercise their religion or belief freely. 

 

42.Which football club has won the UEFA Champions League 2020? 

[A] AC Milan 

[B] Real Madrid 

[C] Bayern Munich 

[D] Barcelona 

 

Answer: C [Bayern Munich] 

Explaination: 

The UEFA Champions League 2020 has been won by the Germany-based football club, the 
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Bayern Munich. 

The team won 1-0 against the Paris Saint Germain (PSG) at the final match held at Estadio da 

Luz, Lisbon. Kingsley Coman scored the only goal of the match during the 59th minute. Bayern 

Muncih has won the league after 7 years. 

 

43.Dr.G.Satheesh Reddy who has been given a 2 year extension in the present position, is the 

Chief of which organization? 

[A] ISRO 

[B] HAL 

[C] DRDO 

[D] BARC 

 

Answer: C [DRDO] 

Explaination: 

Renowned scientist and the present head of Defence Research and Development Organisation 

(DRDO) Dr.G.Satheesh Reddy has been given a 2 year extension as the Secretary, Department 

of Defence Research and Development and Chairman DRDO. 

This extension in his service was approved by the Appointments committee of the Union 

Cabinet. Earlier, he was appointed for the post in August 2018. 

 

44.What is the name of the new Mental health rehabilitation helpline of Social Justice Ministry? 

[A] Swasthya 

[B] Suraj 

[C] Kiran 

[D] Mann ki Baat 

 

Answer: C [Kiran] 

Explaination: 

The Union Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment is to launch a new toll-free helpline for 
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Mental health rehabilitation. 

The new helpline will provide support to the callers regarding first-aid, psychological support, 

distress management among others in as many as 13 major languages. Several issues regarding 

the mental health of people are noted during the Covid-19 crisis. 

 

45.Technology major Facebook has proposed to expand which feature to Indian users in the 

near future? 

[A] Facebook Chat 

[B] Facebook Money 

[C] Facebook News 

[D] Facebook Feed 

 

Answer: C [Facebook News] 

Explaination: 

Social Media major Facebook had launched “Face Book News” in the USA. It has decided to 

expand this feature in India, UK, Germany, France and Brazil. 

The company has also stated that it would pay for the content given to the company by news 

publishers. Facebook has proposed to associate closely with the popular news agencies and 

publishers in India to deliver better experience for its users. 

 

46.As per the report released by which organization, the average income earned by MGNREGA 

workers has doubled? 

[A] RBI 

[B] NABARD 

[C] CIBIL 

[D] CRISIL 

 

Answer: D [CRISIL] 
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Explaination: 

As per a CRISIL report, the average income earned by MGNREGA (Mahatma Gandhi National 

Rural Employment Guarantee Act) workers has doubled during the COVID lockdown. 

As per the report, the income for unskilled labourers has doubled to around Rs.1000 per month 

during April to July 2020 from Rs.509 in the previous year. Also, this period witnessed growth in 

work execution by 46% in person-days. 

 

47.Which state has recently extended the AFSPA (Armed Forces Special Powers Act) for a 

period of 6 months? 

[A] Nagaland 

[B] Sikkim 

[C] Assam 

[D] Mizoram 

 

Answer: C [Assam] 

Explaination: 

The state Government of Assam has extended the AFSPA (Armed Forces Special Powers Act, 

1958) in the state for a period of 6 more months, from August 28 

Assam has been declared a “disturbed area” due to various insurgent attacks on the security 

forces in the near past. The AFSPA is in force in Assam since 1990 and is renewed every 6 

months. The Act empowers the security forces to make security operations, arrest anyone 

anywhere without prior notice. 

 

48.Phil Hogan, who has tendered his resignation, was the Trade Commissioner of which 

international association? 

[A] BRICS 

[B] European Union 

[C] G- 20 

[D] Commonwealth 
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Answer: B [European Union] 

Explaination: 

The European Union’s Trade Commissioner Phil Hogan has submitted his resignation after 

several days of allegation that he has breached Covid-19 guidelines while he travelled to his 

native Ireland. 

This action is expected to be a black spot for the team led by the European Commission 

President Ursula von der Leyen. The European Commission has been working on the 750 billion-

euro recovery fund for EU economies. 

 

49.Which global organisation launched a new initiative named ‘Beirut’, to rebuild the heritage 

buildings of Beirut? 

[A] UNESCO 

[B] WEF 

[C] IMF 

[D] Greenpeace 

 

Answer: A [UNESCO] 

Explaination: 

UN Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) has launched a new initiative 

named ‘Beirut’. 

The initiative seeks to raise funds to be used in rehabilitating the heritage buildings situated in 

Beirut. UNESCO will host a meeting for donors by the end of September. Earlier, during a 

massive explosion that hit Lebanon, several of is buildings were damaged. 

 

50.Which state/UT is to set up India’s first International Women’s Trade Centre? 

[A] Maharashtra 

[B] Andhra Pradesh 
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[C] Bihar 

[D] Kerala 

 

Answer: D [Kerala] 

Explaination: 

India’s first International women’s trade centre (WTC) will be set up in Kerala. The WTC would 

come up in line with the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) at Angamaly 

district of the state. 

The setting up of women trade centre aims to promote women entrepreneurship and achieve 

gender equality in the country. It is expected to provide a safe work place for women to start 

their new businesses and provide a platform for marketing their products globally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


